

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4656/2009

RAKESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

It is to be forwarded through the nearest civil court with the specific direction to confirm the notice even by affixing the same if it could not be served in due course and to file appropriate report as provided under the code of civil procedure.

Spare copies are to be filed before 6.9.2010.

Item No.39

-2-

If not filed before 6.9.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 6.9.2010, issue notice, as per above order and list the matter before this court again on 18.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR