

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in CRLR No.1444/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Ms. Babita Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since respondent no.6 has passed away and his name may be deleted from the array of the parties at his risk.

I order accordingly.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|