

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4656/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2009 in CRLR No. 1444/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay ,Adv.  
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Kumar ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2014.07.23  
14:16:00 IST  
Reason: